S&H 9	192 MRD 7-15-95 WILLIAM							
To th	ne Honor⊯ble Commissioner of Patents and 100769599	documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Boston Technology, Inc Individual(s) Gener	ral Partnership Liation						
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?							
2.		al Partnership New York Liation						
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional na	ames and addresses attached? \square Yes \square N						
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merge Security Agreement Change Other: Change	er ne of Name						
	Execution Date(s):							
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):							
	A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/026,157							
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):							
	C. Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho STAAS & HALSEY Our Docket: 782.2025, Attention: Gerald P. Joyce, III 700 Eleventh Street, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001							
6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:1_							
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.							
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)							
9.	Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document.	nd correct and any attached copy is a true $a/27/Gt$						
	Gerald P. Joyce, III	5/21/10						
	Name of Person Signing V Signature	Date mber of pages comprising cover sheet:						
	Total III							

04/03/1998 TTOW11 00000192 75026157 01 FC:481 40.00 DP

Docket No. 782.2025/GPJ

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Applicant, Boston Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 100 Quannapowitt Parkway, Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880, has applied for the following mark(s) which are pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Application No. 75/026,157 filed November 30, 1995.

WHEREAS, Comverse Technology, Inc., a New York corporation, with offices at ____ 170 Crossways Park Drive, Woodbury, NY 11797, has merged with Applicant thereby becoming a successor to the business of the Applicant pursuant to a merger set forth in an AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER dated August 20, 1997, is desirous of acquiring said mark(s) and the application(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Applicant, does hereby assign unto said Comverse Technology, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said mark(s), together with any resultant goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark(s), and identified registration(s) thereof.

Executed	this	<u>26th</u>	day	of	March,	199 <u>8</u> ,	at
100 Quannapowitt	Parkwa	y, Wakefield,	MA	01880			

RECORDED: 03/27/1998

Senior Vice President, Strategic Alliances

& General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0149